502870016 06/27/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT2916613 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SCOTT T. MACLAUGHLIN	06/24/2014
ROBERT J. LANGLEY	06/23/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CARESTREAM HEALTH, INC.	
Street Address:	150 VERONA STREET	
Internal Address:	ATTN: PATENT LEGAL STAFF	
City:	ROCHESTER	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14608	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14308981

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (585)627-8919

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 585-627-6716

Email: patent@carestream.com

Correspondent Name: CARESTREAM HEALTH, INC.

Address Line 1: 150 VERONA STREET

Address Line 2: ATTN: PATENT LEGAL STAFF
Address Line 4: ROCHESTER, NEW YORK 14608

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 100008

NAME OF SUBMITTER: KAREN J. TYLER

SIGNATURE: /Karen J. Tyler/

DATE SIGNED: 06/27/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=100008_Perf_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 502870016 REEL: 033192 FRAME: 0407

Docket No.: 100008 Customer No. 70523 Carestream Health, Inc.

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, I/we do hereby assign to Carestream Health, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business in Rochester, New York, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, in and to all of my/our inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for patent for

LIQUID RESISTANT DIGITAL DETECTOR

which is [check one]	
X a non-provisional application for patent executed on a provisional application for patent by:	the date(s) shown below by:
Assignor #1: Scott T MACLAUGHLIN	Date 6-24-14
Assignor # 2: Robert J. LANGLEY	Date 10-23-14
in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, togeth provisional or non-provisional application, and any division thereof, and any applications, including international application part in the United States and all other countries. I/We do assignment to Carestream Health, Inc. with respect to the entinventions were made. I/We also do hereby assign to Caretters Patent and similar protective rights granted on any priority rights arising from any of these applications underegulations. I/We agree that any of these applications, at Carestream Health, Inc. or its designee. I/We Carestream Health, Inc. or its designee. I/We furt myself/ourselves, I/we shall furnish to Carestream Health, In other evidence in my/our possession relating to any of said inter partes legal or administrative proceedings relating there similar protective rights that may be granted on any of the	
Stort MACLAUGHLIN Date: 6-24-14 Witnessed: DMa Guluty	Witness Address, if other than Carestream Health, Inc., Rochester, NY 14608
Signature of Assignor #2 Robert J. LANGLEY	Witness Address, if other than Carestream Health, Inc., Rochester, NY 14608
Date: 23 Tune 2014	
Witnessed: Shall Halak	

PATENT REEL: 033192 FRAME: 0408

RECORDED: 06/27/2014